Council of the
European Union

Brussels, 4 June 2021
(OR. en)

9384/21

OJ CONS 14
JAI 663
COMIX 295

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION
(Justice and Home Affairs)

ECCL, Luxembourg
7 and 8 June 2021 (10.00, 10.00)

MONDAY 7 JUNE 2021 (10.00)

JUSTICE

1. Adoption of the agenda

2. Approval of "A" items
a)  Non-legislative list 9386/21
b)  Legislative list (Public deliberation in accordance with 9387/21
Article 16(8) of the Treaty on European Union)

Legislative deliberations
(Public deliberation in accordance with Article 16(8) of the Treaty on European Union)

3. Regulation on Assignments of Claims 9050/21
General approach !

4.  Regulation on e-CODEX system and amending Regulation 9005/21
(EU) 2018/1726

General approach

5. Regulation Amending Regulation 168/2007 establishing the 8686/21
European Agency for Fundamental Rights
General approach

When adopting a General approach after the European Parliament has adopted its position at
first reading, the Council is not acting within the meaning of Article 294(4) and (5) TFEU.

9384/21 1
GIP.1 EN



10.

1.

12.

Any other business
Current legislative proposals
Information from the Presidency

Non-legislative activities

Combating illegal content online in the context of the Digital
Services Act proposal
Policy debate

EU accession to ECHR
State of play

Conclusions on the protection of vulnerable adults across the
European Union

Approval

e-evidence negotiations

a)  Negotiations for EU-US agreement on cross-border access

to
e-evidence
State of play
b)  Negotiations on a second additional protocol to the
Budapest Convention
State of play

Setting up of the European Public Prosecutor's Office (EPPO)
State of play

Key elements for the public prosecution services including as
regards judicial cooperation in criminal matters
Exchange of views

9194/21

9048/21

8662/21

8636/21

9095/21

9030/21

9091/21

9384/21

GIP.1

EN



13.  Any other business

a)  EU Strategy on the Rights of the Child (2021-2024) 7453/21
Presentation by the Commission

b)  Criminal law and protection of intellectual property rights: 9287/21
connections between counterfeiting and organized crime
Information from the Presidency

¢)  EU-US Justice and Home Affairs Ministerial Meeting
Information from the Presidency

d) EU-North Africa enhanced dialogue on JHA
Information from the Presidency

e)  High-Level Conference on e-Justice 26-27 April 2021
Information from the Presidency

f)  Follow up to the Schrems II judgement 9372/21
Information from the Commission

g)  Judicial aspects of EU Strategy to tackle Organised
Crime 2021-2025 and EU Strategy to combat Trafficking
in Human Beings 2021-2025
Information from the Commission

h)  Work programme of the incoming Presidency
Presentation by Slovenia

9384/21 3

GIP.1

EN



TUESDAY 8 JUNE 2021 (10.00)

HOME AFFAIRS

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20

21.

Legislative deliberations

Regulation amending Regulation (EU) 2016/794 on Europol

Progress report

Directive on the resilience of critical entities

Progress report

Any other business

a)  Current legislative proposals
Information from the Presidency

b)  EU Asylum Regulation
Information from the Presidency

c)  Blue Card Directive
Information from the Presidency

Non-legislative activities

New Pact on Migration and Asylum: state of play and way

forward
Progress report

Update by the Counter-Terrorism Group (CTG) on further
cooperation between competent authorities dealing with

counter-terrorism?
Exchange of views

COVID-19 and fighting criminality: one year after

Policy debate

Artificial Intelligence: internal security outlook
Presentation by the Commission and exchange of views

Communication on a Schengen Strategy
Presentation by the Commission
Exchange of views

Exceptionally, in the presence of the Schengen Associated States.

9158/21

8969/21

9194/21

9178/21

8997/21

9096/21

9441/21

(Public deliberation in accordance with Article 16(8) of the Treaty on European Union)

9384/21

GIP.1

EN



22. Implementation of interoperability: state of play on the 9085/21
implementation of Entry/Exit and the European Travel
Information and Authorisation System
Information from the Commission

23.  Any other business

a)  Implementation of the European Borders and Coast Guard
2.0 Regulation
Information from the Commission

b)  EU-North Africa enhanced dialogue on JHA
Information from the Presidency

c¢)  EU-US Justice and Home Affairs Ministerial Meeting
Information from the Presidency

d)  Work programme of the incoming Presidency
Presentation by Slovenia

In the margins of the Council:
Meeting of the MIXED COMMITTEE

Communication on a Schengen Strategy 9441/21
Presentation by the Commission
Exchange of views

Implementation of interoperability: state of play on the implementation 9085/21
of Entry/Exit and the European Travel Information and Authorisation

System

Information from the Commission

Any other business

a)  Current legislative proposals 9194/21
Information from the Presidency

b) Implementation of the European Borders and Coast Guard 2.0
Regulation
Information from the Commission

9384/21
GIP.1

EN



A € [« @

First reading
Special legislative procedure
Restricted item

Item based on a Commission proposal

9384/21

GIP.1

EN



		2021-06-04T13:38:04+0000
	 Guarantee of Integrity and Authenticity


	



