

Brussels, 4 June 2021 (OR. en)

> 9384/21 OJ CONS 14 **JAI 663** COMIX 295

#### **PROVISIONAL AGENDA**

COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION (Justice and Home Affairs) ECCL, Luxembourg 7 and 8 June 2021 (10.00, 10.00)

#### **MONDAY 7 JUNE 2021 (10.00)**

#### **JUSTICE**

- 1. Adoption of the agenda
- 2. Approval of "A" items
  - Non-legislative list

b) Legislative list (Public deliberation in accordance with

Article 16(8) of the Treaty on European Union)

9386/21

9387/21

# **Legislative deliberations**

(Public deliberation in accordance with Article 16(8) of the Treaty on European Union)

3. Regulation on Assignments of Claims General approach 1

9050/21 

4. Regulation on e-CODEX system and amending Regulation (EU) 2018/1726

**O**C 9005/21

General approach

Regulation Amending Regulation 168/2007 establishing the 5. European Agency for Fundamental Rights

8686/21

1

General approach

GIP.1 EN

9384/21

<sup>1</sup> When adopting a General approach after the European Parliament has adopted its position at first reading, the Council is not acting within the meaning of Article 294(4) and (5) TFEU.

6.	Any other business Current legislative proposals Information from the Presidency	9194/21
	Non-legislative activities	
7.	Combating illegal content online in the context of the Digital Services Act proposal <i>Policy debate</i>	9048/21
8.	EU accession to ECHR State of play	8662/21
9.	Conclusions on the protection of vulnerable adults across the European Union <i>Approval</i>	8636/21
10.	<ul> <li>e-evidence negotiations</li> <li>a) Negotiations for EU-US agreement on cross-border access to <ul> <li>e-evidence</li> <li>State of play</li> </ul> </li> <li>b) Negotiations on a second additional protocol to the Budapest Convention <ul> <li>State of play</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	9095/21
11.	Setting up of the European Public Prosecutor's Office (EPPO) State of play	9030/21
12.	Key elements for the public prosecution services including as regards judicial cooperation in criminal matters <i>Exchange of views</i>	9091/21

9384/21 2

GIP.1 EN

### 13. Any other business

- a) EU Strategy on the Rights of the Child (2021-2024) 7453/21

  Presentation by the Commission

  1) 6: in 11 and a straight of the Child (2021-2024) 7453/21
- b) Criminal law and protection of intellectual property rights: 9287/21 connections between counterfeiting and organized crime *Information from the Presidency*
- c) EU-US Justice and Home Affairs Ministerial Meeting *Information from the Presidency*
- d) EU-North Africa enhanced dialogue on JHA *Information from the Presidency*
- e) High-Level Conference on e-Justice 26-27 April 2021 *Information from the Presidency*
- f) Follow up to the Schrems II judgement 9372/21 *Information from the Commission*
- g) Judicial aspects of EU Strategy to tackle Organised Crime 2021-2025 and EU Strategy to combat Trafficking in Human Beings 2021-2025 Information from the Commission
- h) Work programme of the incoming Presidency *Presentation by Slovenia*

9384/21

GIP.1 EN

## **TUESDAY 8 JUNE 2021 (10.00)**

Blue Card Directive

Information from the Presidency

New Pact on Migration and Asylum: state of play and way

# **HOME AFFAIRS**

c)

# **Legislative deliberations** (Public deliberation in accordance with Article 16(8) of the Treaty on European Union)

14.	Regulation amending Regulation (EU) 2016/794 on Europol Progress report	<b>1</b> 9158/21
15.	Directive on the resilience of critical entities  Progress report	<b>OC</b> 8969/21
16.	<ul> <li>Any other business</li> <li>a) Current legislative proposals</li></ul>	9194/21

# **Non-legislative activities**

	forward  Progress report		
18.	Update by the Counter-Terrorism Group (CTG) on further cooperation between competent authorities dealing with counter-terrorism <sup>2</sup> <i>Exchange of views</i>	<b>%</b>	
19.	COVID-19 and fighting criminality: one year after <i>Policy debate</i>		8997/21
20	Artificial Intelligence: internal security outlook  Presentation by the Commission and exchange of views		9096/21
21.	Communication on a Schengen Strategy Presentation by the Commission Exchange of views		9441/21

9384/21

**O**C

9178/21

Exceptionally, in the presence of the Schengen Associated States.

22. Implementation of interoperability: state of play on the implementation of Entry/Exit and the European Travel Information and Authorisation System *Information from the Commission* 

9085/21

#### 23. Any other business

- a) Implementation of the European Borders and Coast Guard
   2.0 Regulation
   Information from the Commission
- b) EU-North Africa enhanced dialogue on JHA *Information from the Presidency*
- c) EU-US Justice and Home Affairs Ministerial Meeting *Information from the Presidency*
- d) Work programme of the incoming Presidency Presentation by Slovenia

o

0 0

### In the margins of the Council:

# **Meeting of the MIXED COMMITTEE**

Communication on a Schengen Strategy Presentation by the Commission Exchange of views 9441/21

Implementation of interoperability: state of play on the implementation of Entry/Exit and the European Travel Information and Authorisation System

9085/21

Information from the Commission

#### Any other business

a) Current legislative proposals Information from the Presidency 9194/21

b) Implementation of the European Borders and Coast Guard 2.0 Regulation

Information from the Commission

9384/21

GIP.1

• First reading

Special legislative procedure

Restricted item

Item based on a Commission proposal

GIP.1 EN